OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and T	of COMME rademark C
To the Director of the U.S. Patents an. 10301	7645	low.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Raulf M. POLICHAR	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Rault M. POLICHAR Richard C. SCHIRATO Janis BALTGALVIS	Name: Science Applications International Corp.	PT0
Jahis Bali Galvis	Internal Address:	<u>, v</u> 2⊂
Execution Date(s) <u>9/24/01, 8/3/01, 9/25/01</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		948
	Street Address: 10260 Campus Point Drive	112
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: San Diego	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California	
 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	Country: USA Zip: 92121	
Other		
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	No No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 21 40.00 OP 	This document is being filed together with a new app B. Patent No.(s)	olication.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 21 40.00 DP Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 21 40.00 DP	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 105 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 121 40.00 DP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 21 40.00 OP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve	ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 21 40.00 DP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: George T. Marcou	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Cached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 	ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 21 40.00 DP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: George T. Marcou	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involve 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card 	ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 21 40.00 OP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: George T. Marcou Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involve 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 21 40.00 DP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: George T. Marcou Internal Address: Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting	ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 105 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 121 40.00 OP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: George T. Marcou Internal Address: Street Address: 607 14 th Street, N.W. Suite 900	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information 	ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 21 40.00 DP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: George T. Marcou Internal Address: Street Address: 607 14 th Street, N.W. Suite 900 City: Washington	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting	ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 21 40.00 OP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: George T. Marcou Internal Address: 607 14 th Street, N.W. Street Address: 607 14 th Street, N.W. Suite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3002	ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 21 40.00 OP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: George T. Marcou Internal Address: 607 14 th Street, N.W. Street Address: 607 14 th Street, N.W. Suite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 Phone Number : 202 508 5800	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3002 Expiration Date 08/05 	ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 EAYALEW1 00000077 11142234 21 40.00 0P Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: George T. Marcou Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Control of applications and patents involved Total number of applications and patents involved Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3002 Expiration Date 08/05 b. Deposit Account Number 	ed: 1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

`

Attorney Docket 70346

ASSIGNMENT

We, RAULF M. POLICHAR, of San Diego, County of San Diego and State of California, RICHARD C. SCHIRATO, of San Diego, County of San Diego and State of California, and JANIS BALTGALVIS, of San Diego, County of San Diego and State of California, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 16701 West Bernardo Drive, San Diego, California 92127, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest In and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for a United States Patent entitled

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING APPROACH TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF A MICROLENS-ARRAY BASED SCINTILLATION CONVERSION SCREEN

U.S. Application Number 09/740,148, filed December 18, 2000; and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Sept 24 _____ 2001 Argust 3 _____2001 Sept 25 _____2001

Reulf M. Polichar

. Schurts

Jahis Baltgalvis

PATENT REEL: 016653 FRAME: 0596 ÷ ..

Sent by: SAIC

WITNESS STATEMENT

I hereby certify that before me in the County of San Diego, in the State of California, that I witnessed RAULF M. POLICHAR, who is personally known to me, execute the Assignment document for U.S. Application Number 09/740,148, entitled:

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING APPROACH TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF A MICROLENS-ARRAY BASED SCINTILLATION CONVERSION SCREEN

Date: 9/27/01 Signature: Print Name: Maami J 1-entor

WITNESS STATEMENT

I hereby certify that before me in the County of San Diego, in the State of California, that I witnessed JANIS BALTGALVIS, who is personally known to me, execute the Assignment document for U.S. Application Number 09/740,148.

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING APPROACH TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF A MICROLENS-ARRAY BASED SCINTILLATION CONVERSION SCREEN

Signature Name: acminit reation

Date: 9/25/0

PATENT REEL: 016653 FRAME: 0597

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO,

I hereby certify that before me in the County of San Diego, in the State of California, personally appeared RAULF M. POLICHAR, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

_____, 2001

SS

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

New Mexico STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) Los Alamos

Number of the sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

3rd____, 2001

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of San Diego, in the State of California, personally appeared JANIS BALTGALVIS, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by her on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

, 2001

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

- 2 -